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Steel Center for Career & Technical Education 565 N. Lewis Run Road, Jefferson Hills PA 15025 

 

Administration 

Department/Position Name E-Mail Ext. 

Executive Director  Kevin Rice krice@steelcentertech.com 6741 

Assistant Director-Principal Robin White rwhite@steelcentertech.com 6745 

Supervisor of Building and Grounds Dave Hall dhall@steelcentertech.com 6744 

Interim Fiscal Coordinator Jasmine Upshaw jstormer@steelcentertech.com 6742 

Board Secretary Elaine Frombach efrombach@steelcentertech.com 2564 

 

Teachers 

Program Name E-Mail Ext. 

Advertising & Design Scott Kane skane@steelcentertech.com 2531 

Automotive Technology Michael Castelli mcastelli@steelcentertech.com 2513 

Baking/Pastry Chef Stacey Caudill scaudill@steelcentertech.com 2540 

Building Trades Maintenance Nolan Bergamasco nbergamasco@steelcentertech.com 2501 

Carpentry Nathaniel Frencho nfrencho@steelcentertech.com 2528 

Collision Repair & Refinishing Patrick Canavan pcanavan@steelcentertech.com 2511 

Computer Technology Xavier Harmon xharmon@steelcentertech.com 2505 

Cosmetology Corina Bonsall 
Sandra Knight 

cbonsall@steelcentertech.com 
sknight@steelcentertech.com 

2558 
2522 

Culinary Arts Adam Mika amika@steelcentertech.com  2555 

Diesel Technology TBD rimmel@steelcentertech.com 2537 

Electrical Construction Robert Eagleson beagleson@steelcentertech.com 2510 

Health Assistants Tanya Busch 
Jennifer Kastronis 

tbusch@steelcentertech.com 
jkastronis@steelcentertech.com 

2506 
2520 

Heating, Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Brian McCrory bmccrory@steelcentertech.com 2508 

Public Safety Paul Galon pgalon@steelcentertech.com 2507 

Welding Steve Tarnow starnow@steelcentertech.com 6746 

    

Student Services/Support Personnel 

Department/Position Name E-Mail Ext. 

Cooperative Education Coordinator Lori Warabow lwarabow@steelcentertech.com 2542 

Guidance Counselor Shannon Hinkle shinkle@steelcentertech.com 2517 

Special Education Facilitator  Angela Seaman aseaman@steelcentertech.com 2543 

Special Education Facilitator  Laura Herron lherron@steelcentertech.com 2523 
 

Office Staff 

Financial Secretary Sharon Takos stakos@steelcentertech.com 2534 

Student Services/Data Processes Specialist Shelley Hartman shartman@steelcentertech.com 2515 

Main Office/Attendance Secretary Janet Biles jbiles@steelcentertech.com 2503 

Main Office/Workforce Development Cheryl Fischetti cfischetti@steelcentertech.com 2512 
 

Instructional Aides 

 Deborah Bielec dbielec@steelcentertech.com 2551 

 Dennis Eroline deroline@steelcentertech.com  

 Maria Inks minks@steelcentertech.com 2533 

 Michelle Thiry mthiry@steelcentertech.com 2502 

 Samantha Brinkman sbrinkman@steelcentertech.com 2554 

 Sherry Morrow smorrow@steelcentertech.com 2525 

 Fred Vella fvella@steelcentertech.com  

 

Service Personnel Alan Tkac   

 Charles Teyssier  2535 

 Gregory Hoskin  2518 

Maintenance Technician Theodore Pavlack  2516 


